1 2	[Motion to Sponsor Event - Self-Defense Class with SHARP]
3 4	Motion to sponsor event with SHARP on Self-Defense Class event for youth in the City and County of San Francisco.
5 6 7	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Youth Commission is a chartered body in the City and County of San Francisco implying the voice of youth in government spaces; and
8 9	WHEREAS, SHARP advocates for survivors of sexual harassment and assault, and
0 1 2	transforming the systems used to address sexual violence in San Francisco; and WHEREAS, SHARP has put together an event where youth can learn more about ways
3 4	to protect themselves and self-defense tactics; and
5 6 7	WHEREAS, SHARP has requested for the San Francisco Youth Commission to co- sponsor the self-defense class event to encourage youth to learn about ways to be safe in dangerous situations; and
8 9 20	WHEREAS, the self-defense event will provide resources and information to youth in the City and County of San Francisco; and therefore be it
21 22 23	MOVED, That the San Francisco Youth Commission will sponsor the Self-Defense Class event with SHARP.